Vehicle Type (Min charge per day
if driven less than 50 miles)

Pick Up Truck
Sedan

Mini Bus
Trailblazer
Suburban
7-passenger van
8-passenger van
12-passenger ban
15 passenger van

Misc. Charges

Airport Charges/Extra Vehicle Clean-
Up

Collision Insurance

Handicap Van

Late Return/No Show (Min. Daily
Charge-See Above)

Seat Removal

Special Rates

Trailer Hitch

Current
Charge
Rates

$23.50
$20.00
$36.00
$23.50
$25.00
$23.50
$23.50
$25.00
$25.00

Current
Charge
Rates

$13.67
$2.33
$24.84

$13.67
$0.27
$0.05

Charge
Rate
(FY25)
9.63%
$25.76
$21.93
$39.47
$25.76
$27.41
$25.76
$25.76
$27.41
$27.41

New
Charge
Rate
(FY25)
9.63%

$14.99
$2.55
$27.23

$14.99
$0.30
$0.05

Charge
Rate
(FY26)
9.63%
$28.24
$24.04
$43.27
$28.24
$30.05
$28.24
$28.24
$30.05
$30.05

New
Charge
Rate
(FY26)
9.63%

$16.43
$2.80
$29.85

$16.43
$0.32
$0.06

Charge
Rate
(FY27)
9.63%
$30.96
$26.35
$47.43
$30.96
$32.94
$30.96
$30.96
$32.94
$32.94

New
Charge
Rate
(FY27)
9.63%

$18.01
$3.07
$32.73

$18.01
$0.36
$0.07

Per mile charge if driven more than 50
mi/day

Pick Up Truck
Sedan

Mini Bus
Trailblazer
Suburban
7-passenger van
8-passenger van
12-passenger ban
15 passenger van

Current

Charge
Rates

$0.47
$0.40
$0.72
$0.47
$0.50
$0.47
$0.47
$0.50
$0.50

New
Charge
Rate
(FY25)
9.63%
$0.52
$0.44
$0.79
$0.52
$0.55
$0.52
$0.52
$0.55
$0.55

New
Charge
Rate
(FY26)
9.63%
$0.56
$0.48
$0.87
$0.56
$0.60
$0.56
$0.56
$0.60
$0.60

New
Charge
Rate
(FY27)
9.63%
$0.62
$0.53
$0.95
$0.62
$0.66
$0.62
$0.62
$0.66
$0.66

Years 2 & 3 will be reevaluated
after this year. Rates may be

adjusted slightly depending on
current HEPI changes.



https://files.eric.ed.gov/fulltext/ED641461.pdf

HIGHER EDUCATION PRICE INDEX COMPONENTS ANALYSIS

Fiscal Years 2014 to 2023

2014 3.0%

2015 20% College and university
. 2016 1.5% operations
5 2017 3.0%
S 28 2.6%
£ 2019 3.0%
;;u 2020 1.9%

2021 2.7%

2022 5.2%

2023 4.0%
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