		New	New	New
Vehicle Type (Min charge per day	Current	Charge	Charge	Charge
if driven less than 50 miles)	Charge	Rate	Rate	Rate
ii unvenness than 50 miles)	Rates	(FY25)	(FY26)	(FY27)
		9.63%	9.63%	9.63%
Pick Up Truck	\$23.50	\$25.76	\$28.24	\$30.96
Sedan	\$20.00	\$21.93	\$24.04	\$26.35
Mini Bus	\$36.00	\$39.47	\$43.27	\$47.43
Trailblazer	\$23.50	\$25.76	\$28.24	\$30.96
Suburban	\$25.00	\$27.41	\$30.05	\$32.94
7-passenger van	\$23.50	\$25.76	\$28.24	\$30.96
8-passenger van	\$23.50	\$25.76	\$28.24	\$30.96
12-passenger ban	\$25.00	\$27.41	\$30.05	\$32.94
15 passenger van	\$25.00	\$27.41	\$30.05	\$32.94
		New	New	New
	Current	Charge	Charge	Charge
Misc. Charges	Charge	Rate	Rate	Rate
	Rates	(FY25)	(FY26)	(FY27)
		9.63%	9.63%	9.63%
Airport Charges/Extra Vehicle Clean-			4	
Up	\$13.67	\$14.99	\$16.43	\$18.01
Collision Insurance	\$2.33	\$2.55	\$2.80	\$3.07
Handicap Van	\$24.84	\$27.23	\$29.85	\$32.73
Late Return/No Show (Min. Daily				
Charge Coe Aberrol				
Charge-See Above)	¢12.67	¢14.00	¢16.42	¢10.01
Seat Removal	\$13.67 \$0.27	\$14.99	\$16.43	\$18.01
,	\$13.67 \$0.27 \$0.05	\$14.99 \$0.30 \$0.05	\$16.43 \$0.32 \$0.06	\$18.01 \$0.36 \$0.07

		New	New	New
Per mile charge if driven more than 50	Current	Charge	Charge	Charge
mi/day	Charge	Rate	Rate	Rate
iii/ day	Rates	(FY25)	(FY26)	(FY27)
		9.63%	9.63%	9.63%
Pick Up Truck	\$0.47	\$0.52	\$0.56	\$0.62
Sedan	\$0.40	\$0.44	\$0.48	\$0.53
Mini Bus	\$0.72	\$0.79	\$0.87	\$0.95
Trailblazer	\$0.47	\$0.52	\$0.56	\$0.62
Suburban	\$0.50	\$0.55	\$0.60	\$0.66
7-passenger van	\$0.47	\$0.52	\$0.56	\$0.62
8-passenger van	\$0.47	\$0.52	\$0.56	\$0.62
12-passenger ban	\$0.50	\$0.55	\$0.60	\$0.66
15 passenger van	\$0.50	\$0.55	\$0.60	\$0.66

Years 2 & 3 will be reevaluated after this year. Rates <u>may</u> be adjusted slightly depending on current HEPI changes.

HIGHER EDUCATION PRICE INDEX COMPONENTS ANALYSIS

Fiscal Years 2014 to 2023

	2014	3.0%
	2015	2.0%
a	2016	1.5%
ang	2017	3.0%
9	2018	2.6%
ly%	2019	3.0%
Yearly% change	2020	1.9%
	2021	2.7%
	2022	5.2%
	2023	4.0%

College and university operations